

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7634 OF 1999

COMMNR. OF CENT. EXCISE, N.D.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.BHARAT FOAM UDYOG P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4876 of 1999

(With office report)

Date: 16/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal,Adv.for

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Joseph Vellapally,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Singh,adv.

Mr. A.T.Patra,adv.

Mr. Nipun Malhotra,adv.for

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await the decision in Maruti Foam P.Ltd.
which is pending before the Larger Bench.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]