

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7634 OF 1999

COMMNR. OF CENT. EXCISE, N.D.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.BHARAT FOAM UDYOG P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

One more opportunity is given to the appellant to serve
the respondent in this case.
Notice be given dasti.
The appeal be listed after the respondents are served.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master