

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7634 OF 1999
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

COMMNR. OF CENT. EXCISE, N.D.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.BHARAT FOAM UDYOG P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mohd. Mannan,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted as a last chance. He is also directed to file statement of case, if any, within four weeks.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar